AAOF Regents, Fellows and Founders
505 Regents as of January 2023

Regents are those individuals who have pledged $25,000 or more to the AAOF Campaign, Continued Commitment to
the Specialty® Italics designate Charter Regents prior to May 3, 2000

Regent # / Fellow # Constituent/Component

Angel ($250,000)

Mr. Leo A. Dohn 26/2 FRIEND/NY
Mr. Thomas M. Prescott 544 /3 FRIEND/AZ
Founders ($100,000)
Dr. Eugene S. Blair 1/25 Deceased
Dr. Richard L. Bridgham 349 /28 NESO/NY
Dr. Jeffrey A. Bunkers 58/17 Deceased
Dr. W. Kelley Carr 11/1 GLAO/IN
Dr. Patrick M. Dreiling 39/3 swso/mMo
Dr. Fred A. and Mrs. Diane Garrett 12/121/12 SWso/Tx
Dr. Joseph W. Gray 77/ 31 PCSO/CA
Dr. Gregg G. Hipple 238 /29 Deceased
Dr. David M. Sarver 25/30 SAO/AL
Fellows ($50,000)

Mr. David J. Allesee 563 /60 FRIEND/WI
Dr. Kolman P. Apt 42 /23 SAO/VA
Dr. Richard W. Boyd, Jr. 185/ 55 SWSO/TX
Dr. Robert James Bray 53/19 MASO/NIJ
Dr. Robert P. Campbell 115/10 GLAO/FL
Dr. C. Lynn Davis 47/9 SWSO/TX
Dr. Harry L. Dougherty, Jr. 294/62 PCSO/CA
Dr. Terry L. Duncan 66/ 15 Deceased
Dr. Ousama El-Hillal 579 /63 PCSO/AZ
Dr. Randy K. Ellis 350/ 54 SWSO/TX
Dr. Robert W. Fry 40/ 11 SWSO/KS
Dr. Rick Wallace Fuchs 437 /53 MSO/SD
Dr. Philip F. M. Gilley, Jr. 101 /39 NESO/FL
Dr. James E. Gjerset 2/16 MSO/TX
Dr. T. M. Graber 3/27 Deceased
Dr. Stephen R. Haught 67/37 SWSO/KS
Dr. Kevin D. Horner 72/ 24 MSO/SD



Dr. Lili K. Horton 147/ 34
Mr. Scott Huge 561 /58
Mr. Arlen J. Hurt 562 /59
Dr. Thomas P. Kadar 315/61
Dr. Neal D. Kravitz 541 /52
Dr. Brent E. Larson 522 /43
Dr. John R. Mariotti 199/20
Dr. L. Donald Mayer 19/ 56
Dr. Steven J. Moravec 75 /40
Dr. Robert T. Morrison 16/ 14
Dr. Robert S. Olson, Jr. 445 / 38
Dr. John K. Pershing, Jr. 17/13
Dr. Hugh R. Phillis 10/ 33
Dr. Robert N. Pickron 82/32
Dr. Anthony Myers Puntillo 525 /57
Dr. J. Anthony Quinn 126/ 21
Dr. W. Ronald Redmond 36/7
Dr. John N. Reichheld 207/8
Dr. Stephen C. Roehm 59/51
Dr. Kirsten L. Romani 46/6
Dr. Wilbert Saavedra 580/ 64
Dr. Robert P. Scholz 193 /18
Dr. Kirt Edward Simmons 500/ 50
Dr. Frederic C. Sterritt 204 /22
Drs. Michael B. Stewart & Melisa Anne Rathburn 13 /4
Dr. Terrie T. Yoshikane 259 /26
Regents ($25,000)

Dr. Emeline B. Abay 292
Dr. Victor L. Acevedo 342
Dr. David O. Adame 223
Dr. Thomas L. Ahman 171
Dr. Richard H. Albright, Jr. 160
Dr. C. Moody Alexander 181
Dr. J. Clifton Alexander 421
Dr. R.G. (Wick) Alexander 21
Dr. Timothy J. Alford 176
Dr. Michael C. Alpern 68

PCSO/HI
FRIEND/GA
FRIEND/GA

MASO/NJ
SAO/VA
MSO/MN
MASO/PA
SWSO/TX
MSO/IL
SWSO/KS
MSO/MO
MSO/NE
NESO/NH
SAO/GA
GLAO/IN
MASO/PA
PCSO/cA
Deceased

MSO/IL

NESO/RI

PCSO/AZ

Deceased

SWSO/AR

MASO/NJ

SAO/GA

PCSO/CA

SWSO/KS
MASO/PR
SWSO/TX
GLAO/OH
MASO/PA
SWSO/TX
SWSO/TX
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GLAO/IN
SAO/FL
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Lisa A. Alvetro
David J. Angus
Stanley A. Ault
Steven M. Austin
James J. Awbrey, IV
Dean W. Baesel
Kathleen M. Bales
Thomas R. Bales
Mary K. Barkley
Nicholas D. Barone
John J. Barton
Jeffrey A. Bassin
Paul J. Batastini
Gary R. Baughman
Peter F. Bayer

Rolf G. Behrents
Mark F. Bellard
Stephen J. Belli

Ronald M. Bellohusen

Greg R. Bennett
Allen N. Benning
Brian H. Bergh
Michael J. Bernard
Samuel S. Berro
Karl L. Bierdeman
Keith Allan Blalock
Michael A. Blau
Jimmy C. Boley
Paul E. Bonham
Barry E. Booth
Beau Boren
Normand Boucher
Jason R. Bourne
Steven Jay Bowman
Robert L. Boyd
Gary L. Breece

Bloyce Hill Britton, Il

289
35
454
482
165
412
407
222
423
198
459
196
127
409
260
280
430
179
520
530
106
290
242
471
85
413
573
84
187
310
493
261
506
166
109
374
491

GLAO/OH
NESO/VT
SWSO/TX
SAO/NC
SAO/GA
SWSO/KS
PCSO/CA
PCSO/CA
GLAO/MI
NESO/RI
Deceased
NESO/NY
MASO/NJ
PCSO/CA
SAO/FL
MSO/MO
SWSO/TX
GLAO/OH
NESO/NY
MASO/PA
RMSO/cO
Deceased
GLAO/OH
PCSO/CA
SAO/MS
SWSO/TX
RETIRED/MA
SWSO/TX
PCSO/HI
MSO/IL
SWSO/TX
MASO/PA
PCSO/WA
GLAO/MI
PCSO/CA
SWSO/0K
SWSO/TX



Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Duncan Brown
Eugene C. Brown, Jr.
Clark C. Browne
William A. Buhner
Donald R. Burkhardt
Harry I. Bussa, Jr.
John F. Buzzatto
John D. Callahan

R. Paul Campbell

Robert B. Campbell, Jr.

Joseph Carastro, IV
Sean K. Carlson
Terry D. Carlyle
Paul Carpinello

Guthrie P. Carr

John William Michael Carter

Stephen L. Carter
Jerry F. Cash

Kevin Michael Cassidy
Gerald D. Cavanaugh

Jeffrey Thomas Cavanaugh

Milton D. Chan

Chris Chang

Lewis P. Chapman, Jr.
Robert B. Chastant
Thomas J. Chin
Stephen B. Clark
Theresa Lenise Clifton
William J. Cline
Charles Y. Coghlan

Mr. Brandon Collier

Mr. Richard A. Collier
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Clark D. Colville
Colleen E. Connor
John A. Coombs
Jason B. Cope

John Cordoba

345
172
33
254
480
298
190
551
255
492
300
313
286
416
38
128
272
369
496
449
132
270
558
388
353
460
277
486
510
560
466
305
336
333
334
474
385

PCSO/AB
SAO/MS
SAO/AL
Deceased
GLAO/MI
SWSO/TX
GLAO/PA
NESO/NY
MASO/PA
SAO/NC
PCSO/SC
PCSO/CA
PCSO/AB
MASO/PA
GLAO/IN
SWSO/KS
RMSQO/CO
MSO/MO
SWSO/KS
MSO/MN
MSOo/MO
PCSO/CA
INT/Taiwan
SAO/AL
Deceased
PCSO/CA
RMSO/NM
SAO/NC
SAO/GA
GLAO/IN
FRIEND/OH
Deceased
SWSO/TX
MSO/WI
PCSO/NV
SWSO/TX
SAO/FL
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Dr

. R. Glen Cowan, Jr.
Sidney M. Craft
John R. Crawford
Ross L. Crist

Antonio Cucalon, llI
Leigh Bayer Curtis
Mark L. Dake

John M. Damas

Paul Damon

John A. Daniel

Julian Davila

Dale J. Davis

Lisa M. Davis

Daniel M. DeAngelo
Damon Warren De Arment
William H. DeKock
Eugene L. Dellinger
Thomas H. Deminski Il
Jacqueline A. Demko
B. Melvin DeSoto

J. Kendall Dillehay
Henry DiLorenzo
Frederick W. Distelhorst
David E. Drake
Donald A. Drake, Il
Oles Basil Drobocky
Michael W. Duers
Steven A. Dugoni

S. Kendall Dunn
John Duplessis, Jr.
Michael G. Durbin
James “Jay” Durham
Dean P. Dyer

Donna L. Ebert
Jeffrey J. Eberting
Alec N. Elchahal

. D. Michael Ellis

224
425
302
285
514
487
547
182
494
157
548
365
366
543
465

559
576
519
389
99
208
569
424
395
117
578
325
497
527
574
552
135
232
378
505
458

SAO/AL
SWSO/TX
MSO/WI
Deceased
PCSO/CA
SAO/FL
MSO/MO
MSO/IL
PCSO/WA
SWSO/AR
GLAO/IN
GLAO/MI
GLAO/MI
GLAO/OH
SAO/VA
MSO/Az
RETIRED/IN
CA/SWSO
MSO/MO
SWSO/LA
SWSO/KS
MASO/MD
RMSO/CO
MASO/PA
MSO/SD
SAO/KY
SERVICE
PCSO/CA
SAO/AL
SAO/KY
MSO/IL
SAO/AL
SWSO/KS
RMSO/CO
SAO/TN
SAO/GA
SAO/VA
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Jerald E. Elrod
Kevin W. Ensley

Duane C. Erickson

Mr. Dan Even
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Mrs. Lynne Thomas Gordon

Beth Lynn Faber
Norman D. Farley
James M. Faulkner

Guy A. Favaloro

Dale Anne Featheringham

Edward Thomas Ferry
Howard A. Fine
Thomas J. Fischer
John J. Flowers, Jr.
Kim K. Forrest

John N. Fox

Devek Kent Frech
Gregg T. Frey

Scott Frey

James F. Fruge, Jr.
Jeremy R. Fry
Michael A. Fuchs
David S. Fuller

James H. Gallagher
Mary Angelic Gangoy
Wayne H. Garrett
Paul A. Gates

Mark S. Geller
Edward R. Genecov
Jeffrey S. Genecov
Raymond George, Jr.
Raymond George, Sr.
John A. Gerling
Robert F. Girgis
James R. Glauser
Gayle Glenn

Monica Goldenberg

295
188
344
89
433
87
209
429
581
81
393
43
304
363
545
236
337
554
83
373
71
372
428
488
95
481
80
411
375
27

49
316
392
243
463
582

MSO/MO
PCSO/OR
MASO/MD
FRIEND/CA
SAO/VA
SWso/TX
NESO/ME
SAO/LA
GLAO/OH
NESO/RI
NESO/NY
NESO/VT
SAO/AL
SWSO/TX
MSO/MO
SWSO/TX
MASO/PA
MASO/PA
SAO/LA
SWSO/KS
MSO/SD
GLAO/FL
RMSO/CO
NESO/MA
SAO/AL
SWSO/TX
SWso/TX
Deceased
SWSO/TX
Deceased
Deceased|
SWSo/TX
MSO/IL
PCSO/AZ
SWSO/TX
SWSO/TX
AAO/MO
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Mahesh B. Gondi

J. Courtney Gorman
G. Bradley Gottsegen
Katherine Rene Graber
Lee W. Graber
Charles Ray Graham
Mervin W. Graham
Michael J. Graham
John C. Griffiths
Ronald B. Gross
Frank E. Gruber
Jeffrey E. Gust

David G. Haas

Maria C. Haas

David G. Hall

Tucker Haltom
David C. Hamilton
David C. Hamilton, Jr.
R. Cree Hamilton
Scott D. Hamilton
Todd L. Hamilton
James B. Hanigan
Timothy A. Hanigan
J. Joseph Hannah
Heidi Anne Harman
Sastri Harnarayan
James A. Hart
Douglas S. Harte
Lawrence S. Harte
Anthony L. Harwell
Anthony L. Harwell, Jr.
Jeffrey W. Haskins
Harry H. Hatasaka
Michael D. Hayward

Mr. Robert Hazel

Dr.
Dr.

David J. Henderson

Chris H. Henry

577
118
456
370
108
65
100
442
446
200
214
447
156
250
174
30
76
266
169
97
231
549
288
276
287
521
321
432
202
14
175
452
107
356
537
319
504

NESO/NY
GLAO/IN
SAO/LA
MSO/IL
MSo/IL
SAO/AL
RMSO/cO
SAO/AL
PCSO/NV
MASO/PA
MSO/IL
SWSO/KS
GLAO/OH
GLAO/OH
SWSO/0K
RMSO/NM
Deceased
SAO/NC
PCSO/NV
SWSO/KS
SAO/NC
SWSO/TX
SWSO/KS
SWSO/KS
SWSO/KS
INT/Trinidad
SWSO/TX
MASO/NJ
MASO/NJ
SWSO/TX
SWSO/TX
RMSQO/CO
PCSO/cA
MSO/IL
Deceased
GLAO/IN
PCSO/AK
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Dr

Steven John Henseler
James S. Henson, Jr
Stephen E. Hershey
James I. Heslop
Joseph T. Hicken

J. Shaun Hicken

Jerry R. Hickman
James J. Hilgers
Arnold J. Hill

Dennis C. Hiller

Brian N. Hockenberger
Michael C. Hollen
Thomas M. Horrigan
Michael H. Hoxie
Joseph Hudgins

James D. Hudson

Jon G. Hullings
Bruce W. Hultgren
J. Todd Hunt

C. Lynn Hurst
Curtis R. Imel

Gary O. Inman
William W. Iversen
Thomas A. Iverson
R. D. Jackson, Jr
Amy James

J. Dean Jensen
Brian R. Jesperson
David A. Jones
Richard T. Jones
Glenwood B. Jordan
Robert B. Julius

. Jeffrey K. Just

Dr. John S. Kanyusik

Dr

. James Richard Karpac

Dr. Marvin C. Kastrop

Sarandeep Huja and Mrs. Pinar Emecen-Huja

550
422
347
153
168
566
571
368
191
327
489
116
322
436
483

567
78
122
371
355
158
230
283
240
268
535
98
105
60
330
434
41
332
69
399
93

MSO/MN
SWSO/TX
GLAO/MI
MASO/PA
MSO/IL
MSO/MN
GLAO/IN
PCSO/CA
MSO/MN
NESO/NH
GLAO/OH
Deceased
MSO/IL
MSO/MN
MSO/IL
SAO/AL
SAO/KY
SWSO/KS
MSO/MN
GLAO/MI
SWSO/TX
MSO/IL
SAO/KY
RMSO/AZ
PCSO/CA
SWSO/LA
MASO/NJ
SWso/TX
MSO/ND
SWSO/IA
PCSO/WA
SWSO/TX
GLAO/OH
MSO/WI
MSO/MN
GLAO/OH
RMSO/MT
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Jeff G. Keeling
Michael L. Keim
Robert F. Kelleher
John M. Kelley, Jr.
Robert Kennemer
Keri Kenning
Larson R. Keso
Edward Stan Key
Lisa King

James G. Klarsch
Michael S. Klein
Michael Klepacki
Herbert A. Klontz
James W. Kohl
Vincent G. Kokich
George J. Kottemann
Kraig J. Kottemann
William J. Kottemann
William L. Krieg
Michael R. LaFerla
Samuel L. Lake
Dennis K. Langwith
Idalia Lastra

E. Joseph LeCompte

.James A. Leithead, Jr.

Dean P. Leonard

Lindsay Durham Limbaugh

Edward Y. Lin

John T. Lindquist
Arthur N. Litowitz
Rodney D. Littlejohn
Stephen F. Litton
Mark David Lively
Elizabeth A. Long
Barkley Low

Joseph L. Lunsford
Marc B. Magness

51
104
312
441
194
575

22
568
273
464
451
136
431

56
149

468
226
439
448
314
134
86
234
219
386
553
301
74
410
269
103
306
427
503
113
426

SWso/TX
MSO/ND
PCSO/CA
SWSO/TX
SWSO/KS
SWSO/TX
SWso/0K
SWSO/TX
RMSO/NM
MSO/MO
SWSO/KS
MSO/IL
SWSO/0K
MSO/IL
Deceased
Deceased
MSO/MN
MSO/MN
GLAO/MI
MSO/MO
PCSO/WA
MSO/IA
SAO/FL
SAO/FL
SWSO/LA
MSO/MN
SAO/AL
MSO/WI
GLAO/IN
SAO/FL
NESO/NY
MSO/MN
SAO/FL
SWSO/TX
PCSO/CA
SAO/FL
SWSO/TX



Dr. W. Bonham Magness
Dr. Lee A. Mahlmann
Dr. Nahid Maleki

Dr. Thomas J. Marcel

Dr. Michael Marcotte
Dr. William J. Mardaga
Dr. Steven D. Marshall
Dr. Joel Martinez

Dr. John D. Marx

Dr. James W. May

Dr. Joe H. Mayes

Dr. Stephen J. McAuliff
Dr. DeWayne McCamish
Dr. Joseph A. McCormick
Dr. James W. McCulley
Dr. Fred T. McDonald

Dr. Richard A. McFarland
Mr. John McGill

Dr. Paul J. McKenna, Jr.
Dr. Stephen W. McKenna
Dr. Raymond A. McLendon
Dr. James A. McNamara
Dr. Liliana Mejia

Dr. Carolyn Melita

Dr. Wendell J. Mettman
Dr. Jeffrey Carl Miller

Dr. Ronald Miller

Dr. Michael L. Mizell

Mr. Ronald S. Moen

Dr. Donald Ray Montano
Dr. John F. Monticello
Dr. Alton W. Moore

Dr. Michael H. Moore
Dr. Darrel G. Moreland
Dr. Vanessa A. Morenzi
Dr. Gary Dean Mundy
Dr. John J. Murray

435
62
469
256
557
32
211
64
161
52
112
249
529
201
387
536
151
303
61
377
391
73
531
382
381
406
462
516
50
284
192
360
341
31
278
475
408

SWSO/TX
SWso/TX
MASO/MD
PCSO/CA
RETIRED/CT
SWSO/TX
MSO/IL
SWSO/TX
GLAO/MI
SWSo/TX
Deceased
PCSO/CA
SAO/TN
MASO/PA
MSO/ND
RETIRED/AR
SWSO/TX
FRIEND/NC
NESO/CT
NESO/MA
SWSO/TX
GLAO/MI
SAO/GA
NESO/MA
SWSO/KS
MASO/MD
GLAO/IN
SWSO/TX
FRIEND/MO
PCSO/CA
GLAO/MI
Deceased
SWSO/TX
Deceased
MASO/NJ
SWSO/TX
PCSO/AK
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David R. Musich
Richard B. Myers
Norman J. Nagel

Eric R. Nease

David R. Nelson
Gerald D. Nelson
Hilary Nieberg Baskin
Raymond (Reggie) Noble
Reagon Noble
Robert (Tito) Alan Norris
William M. Northway
Kathleen J. Nuckles
Mark C. Oberheim
James M. O'Leary
Jay Michael Oltjen
Perry M. Opin
Jeremy D. Orchin
Mairead M. O'Reilly
Robert L. Orr

Albert H. Owen, Il
Juliana P. Panchura
Patricia J. Panucci
Natalie M. Parisi
James E. Paschal, Jr.
George S. Payne
Daniel E. Pearcy
Daniel C. Peavy, Jr.
William D. Petty
Joseph E. Pezza

. E. Gregg Pfund

Mr. Floyd Pickrell

Dr

. Gina B. Pinamonti

Dr. Rebecca Poling

Dr
Dr
Dr
Dr

. Mario Polo

. Morris N. Poole

. D. Spencer Pope

. Robert S. Portenga

23
130
324
501
340
217
570
233
461
394
320
515
317
308
275

20

44
383

15

24
379
518
470
279

57
221
415
323
206
473

91
401
142
155
195
539
267

MSO/IL
Deceased
PCSO/CA
SAO/SC
SWSO/TX
PCSO/CA
RMSO/CO
SWSO/TX
SWSO/TX
SWSO/TX
GLAO/MI
PCSO/CA
MASO/PA
NESO/CT
SWSO/KS
NESO/CT
MASO/FL
MASO/MD
RMSO/CO
SWSO/TX
PCSO/OR
PCSO/CA
MASO/PA
SAO/GA
Deceased
PCSO/AZ
SWSO/TX
MSO/IL
NESO/RI
MASO/NJ
FRIEND/CA
SWSO/KS
NESO/NY
MASO/PR
RMSO/UT
MSO/IL
GLAO/MI
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Dr

. P. Justin Power

. Terry R. Pracht
Frederick G. Preis
Grady L. Price, Jr.
John C. Pryse, Jr.
Manfred Quentel
Robert S. Quinn

Todd H. Rankin

Mark M. Rashidi

Craig D. Ratzlaff
Richard R. Reed

K. Ross Remmer
Michael D. Rennert
Richard Resler
Michael L. Reznik
Richard J. Risinger
Christopher A. Roberts
W. Eugene Roberts, Jr.
William W. Roberts, I
Roxanne G. Robertson
W. Scott Robinson
Richard D. Roblee
Michael B. Rogers
Donald P. Rollofson
Loring L. Ross

Barry F. Rouch

Todd K. Rowe

Richard Rozehnal
Charles J. Ruff

Harry L. Ryburn

David G. G. Sabott
Anna Maria Salas
Richard A. Savage
Bruce W. Scarola

. Alan B. Schafer

Dr. Jeffrey L. Schauder

Dr

. Bronsen Schliep

532
352
88
8
252/ 42
420
484
291
523
228
241
331
146
184
133
328
235
534
526
246
418
477
102
400
528
390
110
572
28
29
170
274
92
309
220
114
533

SWSO/0K
GLAO/CA
MASO/MD
SAO/AL
SAO/TN
SWSO/TX
PCSO/CA
SAO/NC
PCSO/CA
SWSO/KS
NESO/VT
PCSO/SK
NESO/PQ
GLAO/MI
SWso/TX
NESO/CT
GLAO/OH
GLAO/IN
MASO/PA
SWSO/TX
MSO/MO
SWSO/AR
SAO/GA
PCSO/CA
SAO/SC
SWSO/TX
NESO/MA
RMSO/AZ
NESO/ME
SWSO/AR
RMSQO/CO
SWSO/TX
PCSO/CA
SAO/FL
RMSO/CO
Deceased

MSO/NE
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Dr.
Dr.
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. L. William Schmohl, Il
George W. Scott
Robert T. Scott
Stephen A. Scott
Stephen E. Searcy
Robert N. Seebold
Terry A. Sellke

David T. Shen

Even Diane Shieh
James E. Shuffield
Steven M. Siegel
Charles M. Simons
Leo C. Sinna

Aimee S. Skelton
Larry C. Smedley
Robert D. Smith
Gilbert H. Snow
Edward Philip Snyder
David M. Solomon
Dennis D. Sommers
Elizabeth B. Spannhake
John R. St Clair
Thomas M. Stark

J. Michael Steffen
Claude R. Stephens, Jr.
Corbett K. Stephens
Marvin G. Stephens, Jr.
Lamon A. Stewart, Jr.
Kurt Stormberg

Jeri Lynnette Stull
Wendell R. Stuntz
Joseph A. Sweet

Larry P. Tadlock
Charles M. Taylor, llI
Douglas J. Thompson
R. Wayne Thompson
Philip J. Tighe

351
154
203
119
457
205
123
164
376
139
444
555
215
380
263
183
125
296
318
257
453
150
564
148
478
396
96
358
546
177
348
299
509
517
186
143
189

PCSO/CA
MASO/FL
Deceased
SWSO/AR
SAO/LA
MASO/PA
MSO/IL
PCSO/CA
NESO/NH
SWSO/AR
MASO/MD
RETIRED/IN
MSO/MN
SAO/AL
MASO/PA
Deceased
PCSO/CA
SAO/VA
MASO/NJ
MSO/ND
MASO/MD
SWSO/TX
MSO/IA
SWSO/0K
SWSO/TX
SWSO/TX
SWso/TX
Deceased
PCSO/CA
SAO/KY
MSO/IA
NESO/NY
SWSO/TX
SWSO/TX
SWSO/KS
SWSO/KS
MASO/PA
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Patrick K. Turley
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Robert E. Varner
Jeffrey W. Vecere
William A. Viechnicki
Rodrigo Viecilli

John H. Warford, Sr.
Robert M. Waxler
David L. Way
Charles K. Wear
Karen L. Wedde
Adam J. Weiss
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Terrence L. Wenger
Robert G. Wertz
Kristine S. West
Dorothy E. Whalen
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Dr.
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Cassy B. Wiggins
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265
34
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472
264
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131
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361
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NESO/NH
MASO/PR
Deceased
SWSO/TX
MASO/PA
PCSO/CA
PCSO/WA
SWSO/AR
SAO/TN
PCSO/OR
MASO/NJ
MASO/PA
PCSO/CA
MSO/ND
MSO/MO
RMSO/CO
PCSO/CA
MSO/WI
MASO/PA
GLAO/OH
GLAO/OH
MASO/PA
GLAO/MI
NESO/NY
FRIEND/VA
SWSO/TX
RMSO/CO
PCSO/AB
SAO/NC
Deceased
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